

Client: Avon Township
Project: 2016 Roadway Improvements - Phase I & II
GHA Project No: 4051.001
Project Manager: Bruce Shrake

Fee: N/C
Payable to: N/A
Bid Opening: 42768
Bid Opening Location: Avon Township

BASE BID A

| Item No. | Code No. | Description | Quantity | Unit | Engineer's Estimate of Probable Cost | | BID TABULATION | | | | | | | | | | | |
|----------|----------|---|----------|------|---|-------------|---|-------------|----------------------------------|-------------|-----------------------------------|-------------|-------------------------------------|-------------|---------------------------------------|--------------|------------------------------------|-------------|
| | | | | | | | Chicagoland Paving Contractors, Lake Zurich, IL | | Schroeder Asphalt Huntley, IL | | Berger Excavating Wauconda, IL | | Landmark Contractors Huntley, IL | | Maneval Construction Ingleside, IL | | Campanella & Sons Wadsworth, IL | |
| | | | | | | | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total |
| 1. | 21001000 | EARTH EXCAVATION+C10:D3C10:D48 | 2,283 | CY | \$35.00 | \$79,905.00 | \$25.00 | \$57,075.00 | \$27.50 | \$62,782.50 | \$31.00 | \$70,773.00 | \$40.35 | \$92,119.05 | \$49.15 | \$112,209.45 | \$36.58 | \$83,512.14 |
| 2. | 20201200 | REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL | 229 | CY | \$35.00 | \$8,015.00 | \$25.00 | \$5,725.00 | \$29.50 | \$6,755.50 | \$31.00 | \$7,099.00 | \$40.35 | \$9,240.15 | \$51.25 | \$11,736.25 | \$39.59 | \$9,066.11 |
| 3. | 20800150 | TRENCH BACKFILL | 1,167 | CY | \$30.00 | \$35,010.00 | \$31.25 | \$36,468.75 | \$31.50 | \$36,760.50 | \$0.35 | \$408.45 | \$36.90 | \$43,062.30 | \$61.36 | \$71,607.12 | \$58.51 | \$68,281.17 |
| 4. | 21001000 | GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION | 685 | SY | \$3.00 | \$2,055.00 | \$1.50 | \$1,027.50 | \$1.00 | \$685.00 | \$1.75 | \$1,198.75 | \$1.65 | \$1,130.25 | \$0.77 | \$527.45 | \$2.49 | \$1,705.65 |
| 5. | 21101615 | TOPSOIL FURNISH AND REPLACE, 4" | 1,853 | SY | \$6.00 | \$11,118.00 | \$5.75 | \$10,654.75 | \$5.30 | \$9,820.90 | \$5.25 | \$9,728.25 | \$0.10 | \$185.30 | \$5.25 | \$9,728.25 | \$1.00 | \$1,853.00 |
| 6. | 2500210 | SEEDING, CLASS 1a | 0.38 | AC | \$2,000.00 | \$760.00 | \$2,900.00 | \$1,102.00 | \$5,500.00 | \$2,090.00 | \$2,600.00 | \$988.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$9,500.00 | \$5,250.00 | \$1,995.00 | \$26,250.00 | \$9,975.00 |
| 7. | 2500400 | NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT | 28 | LB | \$10.00 | \$280.00 | \$1.50 | \$42.00 | \$3.15 | \$88.20 | \$1.10 | \$30.80 | \$2.00 | \$56.00 | \$3.15 | \$88.20 | \$2.10 | \$58.80 |
| 8. | 2500600 | POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT | 28 | LB | \$10.00 | \$280.00 | \$1.50 | \$42.00 | \$3.15 | \$88.20 | \$1.10 | \$30.80 | \$2.00 | \$56.00 | \$3.15 | \$88.20 | \$2.10 | \$58.80 |
| 9. | 25100125 | MULCH, METHOD 3 | 0.38 | AC | \$9,680.00 | \$3,678.40 | \$8,100.00 | \$3,078.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$2,660.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$570.00 | \$4,840.00 | \$1,839.20 | \$6,825.00 | \$2,593.50 | \$5,082.00 | \$1,931.16 |
| 10. | 25100630 | EROSION CONTROL BLANKET | 1,853 | SY | \$2.50 | \$4,632.50 | \$1.20 | \$2,223.60 | \$2.20 | \$4,076.60 | \$1.05 | \$1,945.65 | \$1.01 | \$1,871.53 | \$2.10 | \$3,891.30 | \$1.05 | \$1,945.65 |
| 11. | 28000400 | PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER | 1,843 | FT | \$3.50 | \$6,450.50 | \$2.75 | \$5,068.25 | \$3.25 | \$5,989.75 | \$3.00 | \$5,529.00 | \$2.75 | \$5,068.25 | \$2.63 | \$4,847.09 | \$3.00 | \$5,529.00 |
| 12. | 28000500 | INLET AND PIPE PROTECTION | 27 | EA | \$175.00 | \$4,725.00 | \$125.00 | \$3,375.00 | \$100.00 | \$2,700.00 | \$175.00 | \$4,725.00 | \$155.55 | \$4,199.85 | \$115.50 | \$3,118.50 | \$150.00 | \$4,050.00 |
| 13. | 28101105 | STONE RIPRAP, CLASS A3 | 16 | SY | \$35.00 | \$560.00 | \$100.00 | \$1,600.00 | \$315.00 | \$5,040.00 | \$155.00 | \$2,480.00 | \$64.70 | \$1,035.20 | \$53.10 | \$849.60 | \$104.38 | \$1,670.08 |
| 14. | 30300001 | AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT | 229 | CY | \$30.00 | \$6,870.00 | \$29.00 | \$6,641.00 | \$46.00 | \$10,534.00 | \$53.00 | \$12,137.00 | \$49.35 | \$11,301.15 | \$52.92 | \$12,118.68 | \$45.67 | \$10,458.43 |
| 15. | 35101700 | AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 5" | 1,137 | SY | \$6.00 | \$6,822.00 | \$5.00 | \$5,685.00 | \$5.90 | \$6,708.30 | \$9.75 | \$11,085.75 | \$8.95 | \$10,176.15 | \$9.06 | \$10,301.22 | \$10.65 | \$12,109.05 |
| 16. | 35102000 | AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 8" | 4,168 | SY | \$10.00 | \$41,680.00 | \$9.00 | \$37,512.00 | \$11.50 | \$47,932.00 | \$10.60 | \$44,180.80 | \$11.45 | \$47,723.60 | \$12.66 | \$52,766.88 | \$11.81 | \$49,224.08 |
| 17. | 40600982 | HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT | 23 | SY | \$5.00 | \$115.00 | \$25.00 | \$575.00 | \$5.00 | \$115.00 | \$25.00 | \$575.00 | \$1.00 | \$23.00 | \$26.25 | \$603.75 | \$26.25 | \$603.75 |
| 18. | 40603080 | HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-190, N50 | 976 | TN | \$80.00 | \$78,080.00 | \$74.00 | \$72,224.00 | \$66.00 | \$64,416.00 | \$50.00 | \$48,800.00 | \$57.25 | \$55,876.00 | \$52.50 | \$51,240.00 | \$52.50 | \$51,240.00 |
| 19. | 40603310 | HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "C", N50 | 501 | TN | \$85.00 | \$42,585.00 | \$80.00 | \$40,080.00 | \$74.50 | \$37,324.50 | \$62.00 | \$31,062.00 | \$63.35 | \$31,738.35 | \$65.10 | \$32,615.10 | \$65.10 | \$32,615.10 |
| 20. | 40700100 | BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT) | 1,021 | LBS | \$0.50 | \$510.50 | \$0.01 | \$10.21 | \$0.01 | \$10.21 | \$0.01 | \$10.21 | \$0.01 | \$10.21 | \$0.01 | \$10.21 | \$0.01 | \$10.21 |
| 21. | 42300200 | PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 6 INCH | 129 | SY | \$55.00 | \$7,095.00 | \$61.00 | \$7,869.00 | \$85.00 | \$10,965.00 | \$72.00 | \$9,288.00 | \$62.00 | \$7,998.00 | \$68.25 | \$8,804.25 | \$75.60 | \$9,752.40 |
| 22. | 42400200 | PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALKS 5 INCH | 146 | SF | \$6.00 | \$876.00 | \$11.00 | \$1,606.00 | \$9.50 | \$1,387.00 | \$8.15 | \$1,189.90 | \$8.35 | \$1,219.10 | \$10.50 | \$1,533.00 | \$8.60 | \$1,255.60 |
| 23. | 44000100 | PAVEMENT REMOVAL | 4,978 | SY | \$12.00 | \$59,736.00 | \$4.25 | \$21,156.50 | \$9.50 | \$47,291.00 | \$8.50 | \$42,313.00 | \$6.90 | \$34,348.20 | \$4.81 | \$23,944.18 | \$10.75 | \$53,513.50 |
| 24. | 44000157 | HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2" | 184 | SY | \$3.00 | \$552.00 | \$10.00 | \$1,840.00 | \$8.00 | \$1,472.00 | \$15.00 | \$2,760.00 | \$1.00 | \$184.00 | \$15.75 | \$2,898.00 | \$15.75 | \$2,898.00 |
| 25. | 44000200 | DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL | 1,319 | ST | \$5.00 | \$6,595.00 | \$5.00 | \$6,595.00 | \$11.00 | \$14,509.00 | \$7.00 | \$9,233.00 | \$6.35 | \$8,375.65 | \$5.78 | \$7,623.82 | \$9.20 | \$12,134.80 |
| 26. | 44000500 | COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL | 163 | FT | \$5.00 | \$815.00 | \$7.00 | \$1,141.00 | \$5.50 | \$896.50 | \$5.00 | \$815.00 | \$5.20 | \$847.60 | \$4.72 | \$769.36 | \$19.85 | \$3,235.55 |
| 27. | 44000600 | SIDEWALK REMOVAL | 116 | SF | \$3.00 | \$348.00 | \$2.50 | \$290.00 | \$2.50 | \$290.00 | \$3.75 | \$435.00 | \$2.05 | \$237.80 | \$2.36 | \$273.76 | \$8.81 | \$1,021.96 |
| 28. | 54213663 | PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS 18" | 1 | EA | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,875.00 | \$1,875.00 | \$1,900.00 | \$1,900.00 | \$1,715.00 | \$1,715.00 | \$1,130.45 | \$1,130.45 | \$525.10 | \$525.10 | \$1,715.50 | \$1,715.50 |
| 29. | 550a034 | STORM SEWER, CLASS A, TYPE 2 12" | 524 | FT | \$50.00 | \$26,200.00 | \$49.00 | \$25,676.00 | \$49.35 | \$25,859.40 | \$82.00 | \$42,968.00 | \$68.00 | \$35,632.00 | \$58.41 | \$30,606.84 | \$49.74 | \$26,063.76 |
| 30. | 550A036 | STORM SEWER, CLASS A, TYPE 2 15" | 637 | FT | \$55.00 | \$35,035.00 | \$56.25 | \$35,831.25 | \$56.75 | \$36,149.75 | \$105.00 | \$66,885.00 | \$66.70 | \$42,487.90 | \$69.38 | \$44,195.06 | \$54.66 | \$34,818.42 |
| 31. | 550A0380 | STORM SEWER, CLASS A, TYPE 2 18" | 420 | FT | \$60.00 | \$25,200.00 | \$62.50 | \$26,250.00 | \$63.00 | \$26,460.00 | \$105.00 | \$44,100.00 | \$71.25 | \$29,925.00 | \$90.51 | \$38,014.20 | \$65.48 | \$27,501.60 |
| 32. | 60100905 | PIPE DRAINS 4" | 24 | FT | \$20.00 | \$480.00 | \$26.00 | \$624.00 | \$26.50 | \$636.00 | \$46.00 | \$1,104.00 | \$60.65 | \$1,455.60 | \$25.96 | \$623.04 | \$126.96 | \$3,047.04 |
| 33. | 60200205 | CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME CLOSED CLID | 1 | EA | \$3,500.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$4,375.00 | \$4,375.00 | \$4,410.00 | \$4,410.00 | \$2,250.00 | \$2,250.00 | \$3,423.00 | \$3,423.00 | \$2,194.80 | \$2,194.80 | \$2,133.00 | \$2,133.00 |
| 34. | 60200805 | CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER TYPE 8 GRATE | 2 | EA | \$3,500.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$4,175.00 | \$8,350.00 | \$4,200.00 | \$8,400.00 | \$2,200.00 | \$4,400.00 | \$3,172.30 | \$6,344.60 | \$2,124.00 | \$4,248.00 | \$2,083.00 | \$4,166.00 |
| 35. | 60218400 | MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID | 3 | EA | \$3,000.00 | \$9,000.00 | \$5,725.00 | \$17,175.00 | \$5,775.00 | \$17,325.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$9,000.00 | \$3,325.05 | \$9,975.15 | \$1,858.50 | \$5,575.50 | \$2,183.00 | \$6,549.00 |
| 36. | 60222000 | MANHOLES, TYPE A, 5'-DIAMETER, TYPE 11 FRAME AND GRATE | 1 | EA | \$4,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$6,775.00 | \$6,775.00 | \$6,825.00 | \$6,825.00 | \$3,800.00 | \$3,800.00 | \$4,463.55 | \$4,463.55 | \$2,419.00 | \$2,419.00 | \$2,969.75 | \$2,969.75 |
| 37. | 60236200 | INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 8 GRATE | 1 | EA | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,050.00 | \$1,050.00 | \$1,100.00 | \$1,100.00 | \$975.00 | \$975.00 | \$1,670.05 | \$1,670.05 | \$1,475.00 | \$1,475.00 | \$1,319.25 | \$1,319.25 |
| 38. | 60236800 | INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 11 FRAME AND GRATE | 12 | EA | \$1,000.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$1,575.00 | \$18,900.00 | \$1,600.00 | \$19,200.00 | \$1,300.00 | \$15,600.00 | \$1,756.45 | \$21,077.40 | \$1,333.40 | \$16,000.80 | \$1,398.00 | \$16,776.00 |
| 39. | 60240310 | INLETS, TYPE B, TYPE 11 FRAME AND GRATE | 6 | EA | \$1,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$1,575.00 | \$9,450.00 | \$1,600.00 | \$9,600.00 | \$1,525.00 | \$9,150.00 | \$1,972.70 | \$11,836.20 | \$1,416.00 | \$8,496.00 | \$1,873.00 | \$11,238.00 |
| 40. | 60603500 | COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.06 | 557 | FT | \$17.00 | \$9,469.00 | \$20.50 | \$11,418.50 | \$29.00 | \$16,153.00 | \$12.50 | \$6,962.50 | \$14.45 | \$8,048.65 | \$15.75 | \$8,772.75 | \$13.15 | \$7,324.55 |
| 41. | 60603800 | COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12 | 2,709 | FT | \$17.00 | \$46,053.00 | \$21.00 | \$56,889.00 | \$15.75 | \$42,666.75 | \$15.00 | \$40,635.00 | \$17.00 | \$46,053.00 | \$18.38 | \$49,791.42 | \$15.75 | \$42,666.75 |
| 42. | | COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE M-3.12 | 824 | FT | \$17.00 | \$14,008.00 | \$21.00 | \$17,304.00 | \$15.75 | \$12,978.00 | \$14.50 | \$11,948.00 | \$16.35 | \$13,472.40 | \$15.75 | \$12,978.00 | \$15.25 | \$12,566.00 |
| 43. | | MOBILIZATION | 1 | LS | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$15,542.44 | \$15,542.44 | \$3,500.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$39,800.00 | \$39,800.00 | \$31,800.00 | \$31,800.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$25,000.00 |
| 44. | 67100100 | RELOCATE EXISTING MAILBOX | 55 | EA | \$125.00 | \$6,875.00 | \$150.00 | \$8,250.00 | \$250.00 | \$13,750.00 | \$200.00 | \$11,000.00 | \$263.90 | \$14,514.50 | \$206.50 | \$11,357.50 | \$242.26 | \$13,324.30 |
| 45. | X1200075 | GRATING FOR CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION 18" | 1 | EA | \$600.00 | \$600.00 | \$315.00 | \$315.00 | \$315.00 | \$315.00 | \$400.00 | \$400.00 | \$200.00 | \$200.00 | \$289.10 | \$289.10 | \$886.25 | \$886.25 |
| 46. | X4021000 | TEMPORARY ACCESS (PRIVATE ENTRANCE) | 56 | EA | \$100.00 | \$5,600.00 | \$125.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$60.00 | \$3,360.00 | \$135.00 | \$7,560.00 | \$135.35 | \$7,579.60 | \$118.00 | \$6,608.00 | \$507.50 | \$28,420.00 |
| 47. | X4023000 | TEMPORARY ACCESS (ROAD) | 5 | EA | \$500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$200.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$700.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$200.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$438.75 | \$2,193.75 | \$295.00 | \$1,475.00 | \$740.00 | \$3,700.00 |
| 48. | X5510100 | STORM SEWER REMOVAL | 1,249 | FT | \$10.00 | \$12,490.00 | \$5.25 | \$6,557.25 | \$5.25 | \$6,557.25 | \$9.00 | \$11,241.00 | \$22.45 | \$28,040.05 | \$5.90 | \$7,369.10 | \$19.31 | \$24,118.19 |
| 49. | X6026050 | SANITARY MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED | 4 | EA | \$500.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$1,050.00 | \$4,200.00 | \$1,050.00 | \$4,200.00 | \$685.00 | \$2,740.00 | \$584.75 | \$2,339.00 | \$885.00 | \$3,540.00 | | |

| | | | | | Engineer's Estimate of Probable Cost | | BID TABULATION | | | | | | | | | | | |
|-------------------|----------|---|----------|------|--------------------------------------|-------------|---|--------------|-------------------------------|-------------|--------------------------------|-------------|----------------------------------|-------------|------------------------------------|-------------|---------------------------------|-------------|
| | | | | | | | Chicagoland Paving Contractors, Lake Zurich, IL | | Schroeder Asphalt Huntley, IL | | Berger Excavating Wauconda, IL | | Landmark Contractors Huntley, IL | | Maneval Construction Ingleside, IL | | Campanella & Sons Wadsworth, IL | |
| Item No. | Code No. | Description | Quantity | Unit | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total |
| BASE BID B | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | Engineer's Estimate of Probable Cost | | BID TABULATION | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | Chicagoland Paving Contractors, Lake Zurich, IL | | Schroeder Asphalt Huntley, IL | | Berger Excavating Wauconda, IL | | Landmark Contractors Huntley, IL | | Maneval Construction Ingleside, IL | | Campanella & Sons Wadsworth, IL | |
| 1. | 20200100 | EARTH EXCAVATION | 1,207 | CY | \$35.00 | \$42,245.00 | \$25.00 | \$30,175.00 | \$29.50 | \$35,606.50 | \$32.00 | \$38,624.00 | \$40.35 | \$48,702.45 | \$49.15 | \$59,324.05 | \$36.58 | \$44,152.06 |
| 2. | 20201200 | REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL | 121 | CY | \$35.00 | \$4,235.00 | \$25.00 | \$3,025.00 | \$32.00 | \$3,872.00 | \$32.00 | \$3,872.00 | \$40.35 | \$4,882.35 | \$51.25 | \$6,201.25 | \$39.59 | \$4,790.39 |
| 3. | 20800150 | TRENCH BACKFILL | 1,131 | CY | \$30.00 | \$33,930.00 | \$31.25 | \$35,343.75 | \$31.50 | \$35,626.50 | \$0.35 | \$395.85 | \$36.90 | \$41,733.90 | \$61.36 | \$69,398.16 | \$58.51 | \$66,174.81 |
| 4. | 21001000 | GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION | 362 | SY | \$3.00 | \$1,086.00 | \$1.50 | \$543.00 | \$2.00 | \$724.00 | \$1.75 | \$633.50 | \$1.65 | \$597.30 | \$0.77 | \$278.74 | \$2.49 | \$901.38 |
| 5. | 21101615 | TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4" | 1,281 | SY | \$6.00 | \$7,686.00 | \$5.75 | \$7,365.75 | \$5.60 | \$7,173.60 | \$5.50 | \$7,045.50 | \$0.10 | \$128.10 | \$5.25 | \$6,725.25 | \$1.00 | \$1,281.00 |
| 6. | 25000210 | SEEDING, CLASS 1A | 0.26 | AC | \$2,000.00 | \$520.00 | \$2,900.00 | \$754.00 | \$5,500.00 | \$1,430.00 | \$2,600.00 | \$676.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$6,500.00 | \$5,250.00 | \$1,365.00 | \$26,250.00 | \$6,825.00 |
| 7. | 25000400 | NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT | 24 | LB | \$10.00 | \$240.00 | \$1.50 | \$36.00 | \$3.15 | \$75.60 | \$1.10 | \$26.40 | \$2.00 | \$48.00 | \$3.31 | \$79.44 | \$2.10 | \$50.40 |
| 8. | 25000600 | POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT | 24 | LB | \$10.00 | \$240.00 | \$1.50 | \$36.00 | \$3.15 | \$75.60 | \$1.10 | \$26.40 | \$2.00 | \$48.00 | \$3.31 | \$79.44 | \$2.10 | \$50.40 |
| 9. | 25100125 | MULCH, METHOD 3 | 0.26 | AC | \$9,680.00 | \$2,516.80 | \$8,100.00 | \$2,106.00 | \$6,900.00 | \$1,794.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$390.00 | \$4,840.00 | \$1,258.40 | \$6,825.00 | \$1,774.50 | \$5,082.00 | \$1,321.32 |
| 10. | 25100630 | EROSION CONTROL BLANKET | 1,281 | SY | \$2.50 | \$3,202.50 | \$1.20 | \$1,537.20 | \$2.10 | \$2,690.10 | \$1.05 | \$1,345.05 | \$1.00 | \$1,281.00 | \$2.10 | \$2,690.10 | \$1.05 | \$1,345.05 |
| 11. | 28000400 | PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER | 1,218 | FT | \$3.50 | \$4,263.00 | \$2.75 | \$3,349.50 | \$3.50 | \$4,263.00 | \$4.00 | \$4,872.00 | \$2.75 | \$3,349.50 | \$2.63 | \$3,203.34 | \$3.00 | \$3,654.00 |
| 12. | 28000500 | INLET AND PIPE PROTECTION | 19 | EA | \$175.00 | \$3,325.00 | \$125.00 | \$2,375.00 | \$100.00 | \$1,900.00 | \$225.00 | \$4,275.00 | \$155.60 | \$2,956.40 | \$115.50 | \$2,194.50 | \$150.00 | \$2,850.00 |
| 13. | 28100105 | STONE RIPRAP, CLASS A3 | 16 | SY | \$35.00 | \$560.00 | \$100.00 | \$1,600.00 | \$315.00 | \$5,040.00 | \$155.00 | \$2,480.00 | \$64.70 | \$1,035.20 | \$53.10 | \$849.60 | \$104.38 | \$1,670.08 |
| 14. | 30300001 | AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT | 121 | CY | \$30.00 | \$3,630.00 | \$29.00 | \$3,509.00 | \$46.00 | \$5,566.00 | \$53.00 | \$6,413.00 | \$48.00 | \$5,808.00 | \$52.92 | \$6,403.32 | \$45.67 | \$5,526.07 |
| 15. | 35101700 | AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 5" | 627 | SY | \$6.00 | \$3,762.00 | \$5.00 | \$3,135.00 | \$7.00 | \$4,389.00 | \$10.00 | \$6,270.00 | \$10.75 | \$6,740.25 | \$9.06 | \$5,680.62 | \$10.65 | \$6,677.55 |
| 16. | 35102000 | AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 8" | 2,359 | SY | \$10.00 | \$23,590.00 | \$9.00 | \$21,231.00 | \$13.00 | \$30,667.00 | \$10.50 | \$24,769.50 | \$12.75 | \$30,077.25 | \$12.66 | \$29,864.94 | \$11.81 | \$27,859.79 |
| 17. | 40600982 | HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT | 11 | SY | \$5.00 | \$55.00 | \$25.00 | \$275.00 | \$12.00 | \$132.00 | \$25.00 | \$275.00 | \$1.00 | \$11.00 | \$26.25 | \$288.75 | \$26.25 | \$288.75 |
| 18. | 40603080 | HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50 | 552 | TN | \$80.00 | \$44,160.00 | \$74.00 | \$40,848.00 | \$71.00 | \$39,192.00 | \$50.00 | \$27,600.00 | \$57.25 | \$31,602.00 | \$52.50 | \$28,980.00 | \$52.50 | \$28,980.00 |
| 19. | 40603310 | HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "C", N50 | 298 | TN | \$85.00 | \$25,330.00 | \$80.00 | \$23,840.00 | \$80.00 | \$23,840.00 | \$62.00 | \$18,476.00 | \$63.35 | \$18,878.30 | \$65.10 | \$19,399.80 | \$65.10 | \$19,399.80 |
| 20. | 40700100 | BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT) | 613 | LB | \$0.50 | \$306.50 | \$0.01 | \$6.13 | \$0.01 | \$6.13 | \$0.01 | \$6.13 | \$0.01 | \$6.13 | \$0.01 | \$6.13 | \$0.01 | \$6.13 |
| 21. | 42300200 | PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 6 INCH | 70 | SY | \$55.00 | \$3,850.00 | \$61.00 | \$4,270.00 | \$61.00 | \$4,270.00 | \$72.00 | \$5,040.00 | \$61.95 | \$4,336.50 | \$68.25 | \$4,777.50 | \$75.60 | \$5,292.00 |
| 22. | 42400200 | PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH | 119 | SF | \$6.00 | \$714.00 | \$11.00 | \$1,309.00 | \$11.15 | \$1,326.85 | \$8.15 | \$969.85 | \$8.35 | \$993.65 | \$10.50 | \$1,249.50 | \$8.60 | \$1,023.40 |
| 23. | 44000100 | PAVEMENT REMOVAL | 2,879 | SY | \$12.00 | \$34,548.00 | \$4.25 | \$12,235.75 | \$11.50 | \$33,108.50 | \$8.50 | \$24,471.50 | \$8.30 | \$23,895.70 | \$4.81 | \$13,847.99 | \$10.75 | \$30,949.25 |
| 24. | 44000157 | HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2" | 184 | SY | \$3.00 | \$552.00 | \$10.00 | \$1,840.00 | \$5.00 | \$920.00 | \$15.00 | \$2,760.00 | \$1.00 | \$184.00 | \$15.75 | \$2,898.00 | \$15.75 | \$2,898.00 |
| 25. | 44000200 | DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL | 508 | SY | \$5.00 | \$2,540.00 | \$5.00 | \$2,540.00 | \$13.50 | \$6,858.00 | \$7.00 | \$3,556.00 | \$7.00 | \$3,556.00 | \$6.49 | \$3,296.92 | \$9.20 | \$4,673.60 |
| 26. | 44000500 | COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL | 32 | FT | \$5.00 | \$160.00 | \$7.00 | \$224.00 | \$10.00 | \$320.00 | \$5.00 | \$160.00 | \$6.45 | \$206.40 | \$4.72 | \$151.04 | \$19.85 | \$635.20 |
| 27. | 44000600 | SIDEWALK REMOVAL | 65 | SF | \$3.00 | \$195.00 | \$2.50 | \$162.50 | \$3.00 | \$195.00 | \$3.75 | \$243.75 | \$2.65 | \$172.25 | \$2.36 | \$153.40 | \$8.81 | \$572.65 |
| 28. | 54213663 | PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS 18" | 1 | EA | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,875.00 | \$1,875.00 | \$1,900.00 | \$1,900.00 | \$1,715.00 | \$1,715.00 | \$1,130.50 | \$1,130.50 | \$525.10 | \$525.10 | \$1,715.50 | \$1,715.50 |
| 29. | 550A0340 | STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2 12" | 392 | FT | \$50.00 | \$19,600.00 | \$49.00 | \$19,208.00 | \$49.35 | \$19,345.20 | \$82.00 | \$32,144.00 | \$75.50 | \$29,596.00 | \$58.41 | \$22,896.72 | \$49.74 | \$19,498.08 |
| 30. | 550A0360 | STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2 15" | 606 | FT | \$55.00 | \$33,330.00 | \$56.25 | \$34,087.50 | \$56.75 | \$34,390.50 | \$105.00 | \$63,630.00 | \$66.50 | \$40,299.00 | \$69.38 | \$42,044.28 | \$54.66 | \$33,123.96 |
| 31. | 550A0380 | STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2 18" | 420 | FT | \$60.00 | \$25,200.00 | \$62.50 | \$26,250.00 | \$63.00 | \$26,460.00 | \$105.00 | \$44,100.00 | \$78.00 | \$32,760.00 | \$90.51 | \$38,014.20 | \$65.48 | \$27,501.60 |
| 32. | 60100905 | PIPE DRAINS 4" | 24 | FT | \$20.00 | \$480.00 | \$26.00 | \$624.00 | \$26.50 | \$636.00 | \$46.00 | \$1,104.00 | \$60.65 | \$1,455.60 | \$25.96 | \$623.04 | \$126.96 | \$3,047.04 |
| 33. | 60200205 | CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID | 1 | EA | \$3,500.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$4,375.00 | \$4,375.00 | \$4,410.00 | \$4,410.00 | \$2,250.00 | \$2,250.00 | \$3,423.00 | \$3,423.00 | \$2,194.80 | \$2,194.80 | \$2,133.00 | \$2,133.00 |
| 34. | 60200805 | CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 8 GRATE | 0 | EA | \$3,500.00 | \$0.00 | \$4,175.00 | \$0.00 | \$4,200.00 | \$0.00 | \$2,200.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$2,124.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 35. | 60218400 | MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID | 3 | EA | \$3,000.00 | \$9,000.00 | \$5,725.00 | \$17,175.00 | \$5,775.00 | \$17,325.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$9,000.00 | \$3,325.05 | \$9,975.15 | \$1,858.50 | \$5,575.50 | \$2,183.00 | \$6,549.00 |
| 36. | 60222000 | MANHOLES, TYPE A, 5'-DIAMETER, TYPE 11 FRAME AND GRATE | 1 | EA | \$4,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$6,775.00 | \$6,775.00 | \$6,825.00 | \$6,825.00 | \$3,200.00 | \$3,200.00 | \$4,463.50 | \$4,463.50 | \$2,419.00 | \$2,419.00 | \$2,969.75 | \$2,969.75 |
| 37. | 60236200 | INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 8 GRATE | 1 | EA | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,050.00 | \$1,050.00 | \$1,100.00 | \$1,100.00 | \$975.00 | \$975.00 | \$1,670.10 | \$1,670.10 | \$1,475.00 | \$1,475.00 | \$1,319.25 | \$1,319.25 |
| 38. | 60236800 | INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 11 FRAME AND GRATE | 8 | EA | \$1,000.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$1,575.00 | \$12,600.00 | \$1,600.00 | \$12,800.00 | \$1,300.00 | \$10,400.00 | \$1,756.45 | \$14,051.60 | \$1,333.40 | \$10,667.20 | \$1,398.00 | \$11,184.00 |
| 39. | 60240310 | INLETS, TYPE B, TYPE 11 FRAME AND GRATE | 4 | EA | \$1,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$1,575.00 | \$6,300.00 | \$1,600.00 | \$6,400.00 | \$1,525.00 | \$6,100.00 | \$1,972.60 | \$7,890.40 | \$1,416.00 | \$5,664.00 | \$1,873.00 | \$7,492.00 |
| 40. | 60603500 | COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.06 | 556 | FT | \$17.00 | \$9,452.00 | \$20.50 | \$11,398.00 | \$29.00 | \$16,124.00 | \$12.50 | \$6,950.00 | \$14.80 | \$8,228.80 | \$21.00 | \$11,676.00 | \$14.70 | \$8,173.20 |
| 41. | 60603800 | COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12 | 1,362 | FT | \$17.00 | \$23,154.00 | \$21.00 | \$28,602.00 | \$18.85 | \$25,673.70 | \$15.00 | \$20,430.00 | \$16.70 | \$22,745.40 | \$19.95 | \$27,171.90 | \$16.28 | \$22,173.36 |
| 42. | 0 | COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE M-3.12 | 388 | FT | \$17.00 | \$6,596.00 | \$21.00 | \$8,148.00 | \$18.85 | \$7,313.80 | \$14.50 | \$5,626.00 | \$21.90 | \$8,497.20 | \$21.00 | \$8,148.00 | \$15.75 | \$6,111.00 |
| 43. | 67100100 | MOBILIZATION | 1 | LS | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$9,220.92 | \$9,220.92 | \$3,500.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$35,100.00 | \$28,500.00 | \$28,500.00 | \$15,370.00 | \$15,370.00 | \$15,370.00 | \$15,370.00 |
| 44. | X0327301 | RELOCATE EXISTING MAILBOX | 31 | EA | \$125.00 | \$3,875.00 | \$150.00 | \$4,650.00 | \$250.00 | \$7,750.00 | \$200.00 | \$6,200.00 | \$263.90 | \$8,180.90 | \$206.50 | \$6,401.50 | \$242.26 | \$7,510.06 |
| 45. | X1200075 | GRATING FOR CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION 18" | 1 | EA | \$600.00 | \$600.00 | \$315.00 | \$315.00 | \$315.00 | \$315.00 | \$400.00 | \$400.00 | \$200.00 | \$200.00 | \$289.10 | \$289.10 | \$886.25 | \$886.25 |
| 46. | X4021000 | TEMPORARY ACCESS (PRIVATE ENTRANCE) | 32 | EA | \$100.00 | \$3,200.00 | \$125.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$60.00 | \$1,920.00 | \$150.00 | \$4,800.00 | \$155.00 | \$4,960.00 | \$118.00 | \$3,776.00 | \$507.50 | \$16,240.00 |
| 47. | X4023000 | TEMPORARY ACCESS (ROAD) | 4 | EA | \$500.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$200.00 | \$800.00 | \$700.00 | \$2,800.00 | \$200.00 | \$800.00 | \$438.75 | \$1,755.00 | \$295.00 | \$1,180.00 | \$740.00 | \$2,960.00 |
| 48. | X5510100 | STORM SEWER REMOVAL | 724 | FT | \$10.00 | \$7,240.00 | \$5.25 | \$3,801.00 | \$5.25 | \$3,801.00 | \$9.00 | \$6,516.00 | \$22.45 | \$16,253.80 | \$5.90 | \$4,271.60 | \$19.31 | \$13,980.44 |
| 49. | X6026050 | SANITARY MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED | 4 | EA | \$500.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$1,050.00 | \$4,200.00 | \$1,050.00 | \$4,200.00 | \$685.00 | \$2,740.00 | \$584.75 | \$2,339.00 | \$885.00 | \$3,540.00 | \$1,385.00 | \$5,540.00 |
| 50. | X6026051 | SANITARY MANHOLES TO BE RECONSTRUCTED | 2 | EA | \$1,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$1,875.00 | \$3,750.00</ | | | | | | | | | | |